Date
1951
2/18/1957
1969

1973-1975

4/1/1974
10/1/1974
6/14/1975

8/1/1975

1976-1978

July 77

July 77
Feb 78

5/16/1976
12/1/1976
1111977
5/111977
5/14/1977

10/1/1977
121111977
3/11/1978
10/1/1978

1979-1981

9/1/1979
3/21/1981

1982-1984

Panel

13

16

19

22

Event/ Details Name
Al-Anon Started Lois and Ann
Started Al-Anon Meetings in her home in Pinellas County Hazel S.

District 5 was formed

District Representative Christine W
Alternate Dee Ann F
Treasurer Vi
Secretary

13 groups + 2 Alateen

18 Groups + 6 Alateen

Al-Anon Workshop "Trust and Progress" Registration fee $1

1st Alanews published called "Information Service Bulletin"
District meetings were held at Holiday Inn South St Pete Hwy 19
Grace B Started Alateen meetings DATE??

and a meeting for parents of alcoholics. NAME & DATE??

District Representative Dee Ann F
Alternate Rene T
Jane M
Treasurer Hazel
Secretary Ginny B
Public Information Liaison Grace B
Rene
Jane M
Bob L
Al-Anews Annette
Alateen Grace B
Answering Service Carol
Institutions Molly B
Speakers Vi

Project 13 aired on chanel 13

Changed bulletin name to "Alanews"

34 groups

District and Information Services combined meetings

District 5 split into 2 Parts 5A and 5B

5A= Sarasota, Bradenton, Ruskin, Englewood, Nikomis (10 groups)
5B= Hudson, Holiday, Crystal River, Brooksville, New Port Richey, Pinellas
1st Al-Anon Florida State Convention

1st Gratitude Dinner

Workshop "12 Steps"

District 5A split- Hudson and Holiday to another District

District Representative Jane M
Alternate Annette Mc
Treasurer

Secretary

Public Information Liaison Dee Ann
Al-Anews Highan
Answering Service Maxine
Archives Carol
Institutions Katie H
Memorial for Hazel S. Anna Mae

DOW "Spirituality"

District Representative Liz Dev

Alternate Helen F

Treasurer Shirley S
Betty W

Secretary

Source

A letter written by Hazel for Archives

Alanews

When & Where
When & Where

Resigned May 77

Resigned May 77 (due to iliness) Alanews

Resigned
Resigned May 77

Alanews dated April 20,1976

Alanews from July

Alanews + Event Flyer

Alanews

Alanews



8/14/1982
12/1/1983
2/1/1984

5/1/1982
7/1/1984

2/20/1982
2/26/1983
2/18/1984

1985-1987

1985
10/1/1986
2/16/1985
3/22/1986
3/28/1987

1988-1990

1/1/1990

4/26/1990
10/19/1990
3/11/1989
3/24/1990

1991-1993

5/1/1992

25

28

31

Public Information Liaison
Al-Anews
Temporary

Cooperating with the Professional Community
New Committee for When & Where
Literature Distribution Center started

DOW "Practice the Principles"
DOW "Getting Back to Basics"
DOW "Accept a Miracle"

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

Public Information Liaison
Al-Anews

Alateen

Answering Service

Archives

Literature Distribution Center

Risk

District 5A Renamed District 7

Florida split 2 parts- North Florida Area /South Florida Area
DOW "Places in the Heart"

DOW "Find your Pot of Gold"

DOW "Planting a Seed"

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

AISL

AISL Secretary
Al-Anews
Alateen

Answering Service

CPC
Institutions
St Petersburg Group Closed- 1st Al-Anon group in Pinellas

1st North Florida Area Convention. Hosted by D7 Hats of to Recovery

DOW "Go & Grow"
DOW "Recipe for Life"

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

Public Information Liaison(AISL)
AIS Secretary

Alateen

Theresa
JanetH
Highan
Arlene
Helen

Elizabeth C
Cynthia
Helen
Charlotte
Melanie

Bob Y
Terry
Betty W

Eleanor
Arline L
Dolly
LaNita
Elaine
Isabell
Sandy
Helen F
Winnie

Betty W
Lanita B
PamR
Pat M
Nancy G
Elizabeth C
Anne G
Alan A
Britta
Dona
Connie
Sandy

Alanews

Alanews from 10/05/1986

North Pinellas

Betty K/ Shirley C

Kelsey/ Eleanor
Valerie
Doris B.

Pamela R
Margaret
Sherry
Sharon
Kelsey H
Shirley
Britta

Bill A

May Al-Anews

August Al-Anews



Ja

2/1/1992

11/1/1992
3/1/1993

5/1/1992

n-June 1991
10/1/1991

5/1/1991
2/1/1992
4/1/1991

10/1/1992
12/1/1991
4/20/1991
4/4/1992

3/20/1993
9/18/1992

1994-1996 34

2/1/1994
3/1/1994
5/1/1994

6/1/1995
2/1/1994
4/1/1995

5/1/1994
6/1/1994
12/1/1995
8/1/1996

5/1/1994
12/1/1995

4/1/1994
4/8/1995
3/30/1996

1997-1999 37

3/1/1997

South

Sharon S/ Eva

Alateen in Schools Coordinator Lisa

Archives

Al-Anews

Cooperating with the Professional Community
Group Records (Computist)

Information Line (Answering Service)
Institutions

Literature Distribution Center
Public Information

Speakers List
When & Where

Avrticle on the 4th C (contibuting)

DOW "Back to the Basics"

DOW "The Al-Anon Workout"

DOW "Let it Begin With Me"

3rd NFA Convention "Waves of Serenity" Cocoa Bch
66 Al-Anon/Alateen Groups

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

AISL

AIS Secretary

Alateen

Archives
Al-Anews

Cooperating with the Professional Community

Group Records

Information Line
Institutions

Literature Distribution Center
Public Information
Speakers List

When & Where

DOW "Tracks to Recovery"
DOW "A Toolbox for Recovery"
DOW " Just for Today"

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

Public Information Liaison(AISL)
AIS Secretary

Alateen

Archives
Al-Anews

Co-chair
Evening

Jan
Anita
Beverly
Alan
Joan S
Dwight
JeanT
Helen F
Spanky
Lucille/ Lilllian  Al-Anews
Lynn

Susie

Ken

Carolynn

Pat

Becky D

Dwight L Al-Anews

D11

Margaret S
Cathy N
Johanna
Sharon C
Elaine
Becky
Chuck
Dwight
Stella
Becky
Joan
Kathi/Diane
Linda G
Marilu/ Carol B
Spanky
Yvonne
Cheryl
Lynn W
Bob M/Jan
Sherry O
Jean
Sharon S
Caryl

Ann A
Lynn N

Cathy B

Elaine

Bruce G

Mary Ellen

Sherry

Yvonne

Lynn N Evenings
Peter U/ Bonnie Schools
Virginia

Sharon C/ Judy M

Started posting trusted servants



11/1/1997

8/1/1998
4/1/1999

11/1/1997
5/1/1998
12/1/1998

5/14/1997
5/16/1998
3/20/1999

2000-2002

4/1/2001

12/1/2001

2/1/2000

2/1/2001

1/1/2001

12/1/2000

12/1/2001

1/1/2001

12/1/2000

5/1/2001
12/1/2002

7/1/2002
4/1/2000
4/21/2001
4/20/2002
8/3/2001

2003-2005

40

Added Position

43

Cooperating with the Professional Community
Group Records

Information Line

Institutions
Literature Distribution Center
Public Information

Speakers List

When & Where

DOW "Blue Print for Progress"

DOW "Love, Understanding, Peace"

DOW "Life is a Dance When You do the Steps"

Had an office for LDC 8800 49th St N, Pinellas Park

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

AISL

AIS Secretary
Alateen

Archives

Al-Anews
Cooperating with the Professional Community
Group Records

Information Line
Institutions
Literature Distribution Center

Public Information

Speakers List

Webmaster

When & Where

DOW "Millenium Magic"

DOW "Happy 50th Birthday Al-Anon"

DOW "Life's Journey to Recovery"

District 7 Hosted NFA Convention "Serenity is Golden"

District Representative
Alternate
Treasurer
Secretary

Public Information Liaison(AISL)
AIS Secretary
Alateen

Archives
Al-Anews

Cooperating with the Professional Community

Evenings
Schools

Anne A

Cheryl

Becky D

Kathi H

Suzi

Jean E Co-Chair
Bob Mc/ Marla
Maggie

Chuck/ Dwight L
Kevin/Dwight
Kevin/Bonnie
Dwight

Beverly

Sharon N

Elaine

Yvonne

Ann W

Cynthia

Beverly

Linda H

Michelle

Sue D/ Carol Anr Evenings
Justin

Chuck/Judy M Schools
Chuck/ Bill A

Joanie M

Barbara

Anne A

Lorraine

JD.B

Edie

Christine D(K)

Liesl P/ Christine D (K)
Bill A/ Bob Mc

Bob Mc/Lee C

Gayle

Sandra K

Nancy M

Judy S

Justin K

Nancy M

Anne A
Nancy M
Kimberly P
Carolyn
Andy M
Terry K
Christine K

Carol C
Barbara M
Jackie

Lisa H/ Bill A
Judy M



2006-2008

9/1/2007

7/1/2007

7/1/2007

11/1/2006

3/1/2008

11/1/2007

7/1/12007
4/1/2008

11/1/2007

4/12/2008

2009-2011

5/1/2010

10/1/2009

3/1/2010

2/1/2009
3/1/2011
3/1/2010

2/1/2009

46

49

Group Records

Information Line

Institutions

Literature Distribution Center
Public Information

Speakers List

Web Site

When & Where

DOW "Al-Anon's Land of OZ"

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

Public Information Liaison(AISL)
AIS Secretary

AA Liason
Alateen

Archives

Al-Anews

Cooperating with the Professional Community
Group Records

Information Line

Institutions

Literature Distribution Center

Public Information

Speakers List

Web Site

When & Where
DOW "The Time to be Happy is Now"

District Representative
Alternate
Treasurer

Secretary

Public Information Liaison(AISL)
AIS Secretary
Alateen

Archives
Al-Anews
Cooperating with the Professional Community

District Alateen Process Person
Group Records

Information Line

Institutions

Literature Distribution Center

Public Information

Evenings
Schools

Evenings

Tina

Edie

Ann W
Sandy S
Brenda
Harriet S
Rosemarie
Justin K
Michelle B

Terry K Al-Anews Nov 2006

Kimberly P
Pat W
Sandy T
Andrea N
Justin K
Liz C

Bill A
LizC
Vanessa H

Connie New Position

Chuck /Barbara M
Bill H

Chuck/ Barbara M
Beverly

Justin/ Cheryl
Brenda S

Nancy D

Sharon C

Bonnie B/ Barbara C
Cyra S

Andy M

Peg B/ Linda P
Lee W

Heather J
Darlene C

Sandy T

Shelly F

Jan

Kimberly P
Cyra S
Andrea N
AnneMarie
Liz C

Patti C
Andy M
Vanessa H
Chuck D/ Barbara M
Laurie L

Linda P

Cheryl

Justin

Dorothy

Missie

Barbara M

Kim K

Barbara C

TeriD

Randy

Elizabeth W

Linda P

Al-Anews Feb 2009



2/1/2009

5/1/2009
4/1/2010

6/20/2009

4/10/2010

3/26/2011
2010

2012-2014
7/1/2012

7/1/2013

9/1/2012
12/1/2013

9/1/2012

6/1/2012
3/1/2013

6/1/2014

2/1/2014

7/1/2013

2/1/2014
3/1/2012
6/1/2012
8/1/2013

3/1/2013
3/24/2012
3/9/2013
3/22/2014

2015-2017

52

55

Speakers List

Web Site

When & Where

DOW "Al-Anon Cafe"

DOW "Finding Joy in the Journey"

DOW "Spring into the Steps, Getting Back to the Basics"

D7 Hosted NFA Convention

District Representative
Alternate

Treasurer

Secretary

AISL

AIS Secretary

Alateen

District Alateen Process Person
Archives

Al-Anews

Alcoholics Anonymous Liaison
Cooperating with the Professional Community
Group Records

Information Line

Institutions

Literature Distribution Center
Public Information

Speakers List

Web Site

When & Where

DOW "Ready... Set... Travel"

DOW "Working the Program Using the Al-Anon Tools"

DOW "Springtime is fun time in Al-Anon"

District Representative
Alternate
Treasurer
Secretary

Public Information Liaison(AISL)

AIS Secretary

Alateen

Alcoholics Anonymous Liaison

Archives

Al-Anews

Cooperating with the Professional Community
District Alateen Process Person

Group Records

Ann Q
Darlene C
Judy M
Beverly P
Shelly F
Brenda S

Andy M
Ana DQ
Andy M
Ana DQ
Melanie B
Matt J
Chris W
Karen N
Kathy S
Matt J
Ginny B
Haleh
Rene E
Laurie L
Dorte
Heather D
Beth
Taffey
Missie
Dennis
FranT
Bonnie S
Gail G
Mike M
Beth M
Tim J
Brian J
Joe M
Maryellen
Faye
Rick C
Kathy R
Janice R
Mike L

Kathy S
Beth M
Kathy R
Melissa S
Kimberly S
Elizabeth W
Jean F
Donna S
Rick C
Heather D
JanR
Dennis M
Kathy J
Shelly F



6/1/2015

6/1/2015

4/2572015

Information Line

Institutions

Literature Distribution Center
Public Information

Speakers List

Web Site

When & Where

DOW "Bloom Where you are Planted"

Walt P/ Muriel
Ann Q
Colleen H
Mike L
Dominique
Brad S

Chris W
Susan C



