Date	Panel	Event/ Details	Name	Source
1951		Al-Anon Started	Lois and Ann	
2/18/1957		Started Al-Anon Meetings in her home in Pinellas County	Hazel S.	A letter written by Hazel for Archives
1969		District 5 was formed	riazoro.	Triotter written by Trazer for Tubilities
1909		District 5 was formed		
1973-1975	13			
1973-1973	10	District Representative	Christine W	
		Alternate	Dee Ann F	
		Treasurer	Vi	Alanews
		Secretary	VI	Alaliews
4/1/1974				When & Where
10/1/1974		13 groups + 2 Alateen		
6/14/1975		18 Groups + 6 Alateen		When & Where
		Al-Anon Workshop "Trust and Progress" Registration fee \$1		
8/1/1975		1st Alanews published called "Information Service Bulletin"		
		District meetings were held at Holiday Inn South St Pete Hwy 19		
		Grace B Started Alateen meetings DATE??		
		and a meeting for parents of alcoholics. NAME & DATE??		
1076 4070	40	District Penyspentative	Dog 4== 5	
1976-1978	16	District Representative	Dee Ann F	Designed May 77
l. d 77		Alternate	Rene T	Resigned May 77
July 77		-	Jane M	Designed May 77 (1) (1)
		Treasurer	Hazel	Resigned May 77 (due to illness) Alanew
		Secretary	Ginny B	
		Public Information Liaison	Grace B	Resigned
			Rene	Resigned May 77
July 77			Jane M	
Feb 78			Bob L	
		Al-Anews	Annette	
		Alateen	Grace B	
		Answering Service	Carol	
		Institutions	Molly B	
		Speakers	Vi	
5/16/1976		Project 13 aired on chanel 13		Alanews dated April 20,1976
12/1/1976		Changed bulletin name to "Alanews"		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1/1/1977		34 groups		
5/1/1977		District and Information Services combined meetings		Alanews from July
5/14/1977		District 5 split into 2 Parts 5A and 5B		Alanews from only
3/14/19/1		5A= Sarasota, Bradenton, Ruskin, Englewood, Nikomis (10 groups)		
10/1/1977		5B= Hudson, Holiday, Crystal River, Brooksville, New Port Richey, Pinellas		
		1st Al-Anon Florida State Convention		Alexandra I Frant Flore
12/1/1977		1st Gratitude Dinner		Alanews + Event Flyer
3/11/1978		Workshop "12 Steps"		Alexande
10/1/1978		District 5A split- Hudson and Holiday to another District		Alanews
1070 155				
1979-1981	19			
		District Representative	Jane M	
		Alternate	Annette Mc	
		Treasurer		
		Secretary		
		Public Information Liaison	Dee Ann	
		Al-Anews	Highan	
		Answering Service	Maxine	
		Archives	Carol	
		Institutions	Katie H	
9/1/1979		Memorial for Hazel S.	Anna Mae	Alanews
3/21/1981		DOW "Spirituality"		
1982-1984	22	District Representative	Liz Dev	
		Alternate	Helen F	
		Treasurer	Shirley S	
		1.0000.01	Betty W	

		Public Information Liaison	Theresa	
8/14/1982		Al-Anews	Janet H	Alanews
12/1/1983		Temporary	Highan	
2/1/1984			Arlene	
		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Helen	
5/1/1982		New Committee for When & Where		
7/1/1984		Literature Distribution Center started	Elizabeth C	
.,			Cynthia	
			Helen	
			Charlotte	
0/00/4000		DOM IIDas affice the Drive state all	Melanie	
2/20/1982		DOW "Practice the Principles"		
2/26/1983		DOW "Getting Back to Basics"		
2/18/1984		DOW "Accept a Miracle"		
1005 1005	0.5	B1 / 1 / B	5.1.1/	
1985-1987	25	District Representative	Bob Y	
		Alternate	Terry	
			Betty W	
		Treasurer		
		Secretary		
		Public Information Liaison	Eleanor	
		Al-Anews	Arline L	
		Alateen	Dolly	
			LaNita	
		Answering Service	Elaine	
			Isabell	
		Archives	Sandy	
		Literature Distribution Center	Helen F	
		Risk	Winnie	
1985		District 5A Renamed District 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10/1/1986				Alanews from 10/05/1986
		Florida split 2 parts- North Florida Area /South Florida Area		Alanews from 10/05/1966
2/16/1985		DOW "Places in the Heart"		
3/22/1986		DOW "Find your Pot of Gold"		
3/28/1987		DOW "Planting a Seed"		
1988-1990	28	District Representative	Betty W	
		Alternate	Lanita B	
		Treasurer	Pam R	
		Secretary	Pat M	
		AISL	Nancy G	
			Elizabeth C	
		AISL Secretary	Anne G	
		Al-Anews	Alan A	
		Alateen	Britta	
			Dona	North Pinellas
			Connie	
			Sandy	
		Answering Service	Betty K/ Shirley	C
1/1/1990		V • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Kelsey/ Eleanor	
		CPC	Valerie	
		Institutions	Doris B.	
4/26/1990		St Petersburg Group Closed- 1st Al-Anon group in Pinellas	DOING D.	May Al-Anews
				May Al-Anews
10/19/1990		1st North Florida Area Convention. Hosted by D7 Hats of to Recovery		
3/11/1989		DOW "Go & Grow"		
3/24/1990		DOW "Recipe for Life"		
1004 /222		5	D : =	
1991-1993	31	District Representative	Pamela R	August Al-Anews
		Alternate	Margaret	
		Treasurer	Sherry	
		Secretary	Sharon	
		Public Information Liaison(AISL)	Kelsey H	
		AIS Secretary	Shirley	
		Alateen	Britta	

		South	Sharon S/ Eva	
2/1/1992		Alateen in Schools Coordinator	Lisa	
		Archives	Jan	
11/1/1992			Anita	
3/1/1993			Beverly	
0/1/1000		Al-Anews	Alan	
F/4/4000		Al-Allews		Otanta di castina di castina di castina
5/1/1992			Joan S	Started posting trusted servants
		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Dwight	
		Group Records (Computist)	Jean T	
		Information Line (Answering Service)	Helen F	
an-June 1991		Institutions	Spanky	
10/1/1991			Lucille/ Lilllian	Al-Anews
		Literature Distribution Center	Lynn	
5/1/1991		Public Information	Susie	
2/1/1992		T don't mornidation	Ken	
		On referred that		
4/1/1991		Speakers List	Carolynn	
		When & Where	Pat	
10/1/1992			Becky D	
12/1/1991		Article on the 4th C (contibuting)	Dwight L	Al-Anews
4/20/1991		DOW "Back to the Basics"		
4/4/1992		DOW "The Al-Anon Workout"		
3/20/1993		DOW "Let it Begin With Me"		
			D11	
9/18/1992		3rd NFA Convention "Waves of Serenity" Cocoa Bch	D11	
		66 Al-Anon/Alateen Groups		
1994-1996	34	District Representative	Margaret S	
		Alternate	Cathy N	
		Treasurer	Johanna	
		Secretary	Sharon C	
		AISL	Elaine	
		AIS Secretary	Becky	
2/1/1994		Alateen	Chuck	
3/1/1994		Co-chair	Dwight	
5/1/1994		Evening	Stella	
		Archives	Becky	
		Al-Anews	Joan	
6/1/1995			Kathi/Diane	
2/1/1994		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Linda G	
		Cooperating with the Professional Community		
4/1/1995			Marilu/ Carol B	
		Group Records	Spanky	
5/1/1994			Yvonne	
6/1/1994		Information Line	Cheryl	
12/1/1995		Institutions	Lynn W	
8/1/1996			Bob M/Jan	
2		Literature Distribution Center	Sherry O	
			-	
		Public Information	Jean	
		Speakers List	Sharon S	
5/1/1994			Caryl	
12/1/1995			Ann A	
		When & Where	Lynn N	
4/1/1994		DOW "Tracks to Recovery"	-	
4/8/1995		DOW "A Toolbox for Recovery"		
		-		
3/30/1996		DOW " Just for Today"		
1997-1999	37	District Representative	Cathy B	
		Alternate	Elaine	
		Treasurer	Bruce G	
		Secretary	Mary Ellen	
		Public Information Liaison(AISL)	Sherry	
		AIS Secretary	Yvonne	
				Franinas
		Alateen	Lynn N	Evenings
			Peter U/ Bonnie	Schools
			\ /incinio	
3/1/1997		Archives	Virginia	

		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Anne A	
		Group Records	Cheryl	
11/1/1997			Becky D	
		Information Line	Kathi H	
8/1/1998			Suzi	
4/1/1999			Jean E	Co-Chair
		Institutions	Bob Mc/ Marla	
		Literature Distribution Center	Maggie	
		Public Information	Chuck/ Dwight L	
11/1/1997		Tublic illiotiliation	Kevin/Dwight	
5/1/1998			Kevin/Bonnie	
12/1/1998			Dwight	
		Speakers List	Beverly	
		When & Where	Sharon N	
5/14/1997		DOW "Blue Print for Progress"		
5/16/1998		DOW "Love, Understanding, Peace"		
3/20/1999		DOW "Life is a Dance When You do the Steps"		
		Had an office for LDC 8800 49th St N, Pinellas Park		
2000-2002	40	District Representative	Elaine	
		Alternate	Yvonne	
		Treasurer	Ann W	
		Secretary	Cynthia	
		AISL	Beverly	
4/1/2001			Linda H	
		AIS Secretary	Michelle	
		Alateen	Sue D/ Carol Ani	Evenings
12/1/2001			Justin	
2/1/2000			Chuck/Judy M	Schools
2/1/2001			Chuck/ Bill A	
22001		Archives	Joanie M	
1/1/2001		Alcilives	Barbara	
1/1/2001		A1 A		
		Al-Anews	Anne A	
12/1/2000		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Lorraine	
		Group Records	J.D. B	
12/1/2001			Edie	
		Information Line	Christine D(K)	
1/1/2001		Institutions	Liesl P/ Christine	D (K)
		Literature Distribution Center	Bill A/ Bob Mc	
12/1/2000			Bob Mc/Lee C	
		Public Information	Gayle	
5/1/2001			Sandra K	
12/1/2002			Nancy M	
12/1/2002		0	-	
		Speakers List	Judy S	
7/1/2002	Added Position		Justin K	
		When & Where	Nancy M	
4/1/2000		DOW "Millenium Magic"		
4/21/2001		DOW "Happy 50th Birthday Al-Anon"		
4/20/2002		DOW "Life's Journey to Recovery"		
8/3/2001		District 7 Hosted NFA Convention "Serenity is Golden"		
2003-2005	43	District Representative	Anne A	
_555 _555		Alternate	Nancy M	
		Treasurer	Kimberly P	
		Secretary	Carolyn	
			Andy M	
		Public Information Liaison(AISL)	Terry K	
		AIS Secretary	Christine K	
		Alateen		
		Evenings	Carol C	
		-	Barbara M	
		Archives	Jackie	
		rionitoo	Judikio	
		Al-Anews	Lisa H/ Bill A	

			Tina	
		Group Records	Edie	
		Information Line	Ann W	
		Institutions	Sandy S	
		Literature Distribution Center	Brenda	
		Public Information	Harriet S	
		Speakers List	Rosemarie	
		Web Site	Justin K	
		When & Where	Michelle B	
		DOW "Al-Anon's Land of OZ"		
2006-2008	46	District Popusocontative	Terry K	Al-Anews Nov 2006
2006-2008	40	District Representative Alternate	Kimberly P	Al-Allews NOV 2000
		Treasurer	Pat W	
9/1/2007		Heasurer	Sandy T	
9/1/2007			Andrea N	
		Connection.		
7/4/0007		Secretary	Justin K	
7/1/2007		D. I. I. C	Liz C	
		Public Information Liaison(AISL)	Bill A	
7/4/0007		AIS Secretary	Liz C	
7/1/2007			Vanessa H	N 5 "
11/1/2006		AA Liason	Connie	New Position
		Alateen	Chuck /Barbara	M
3/1/2008		Evenings		
			Chuck/ Barbara	M
		Archives	Beverly	
11/1/2007			Justin/ Cheryl	
		Al-Anews	Brenda S	
		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Nancy D	
		Group Records	Sharon C	
		Information Line	Bonnie B/ Barba	ra C
		Institutions	Cyra S	
		Literature Distribution Center	Andy M	
		Public Information	Peg B/ Linda P	
		Speakers List	Lee W	
7/1/2007			Heather J	
4/1/2008			Darlene C	
		Web Site	Sandy T	
11/1/2007			Shelly F	
		When & Where	Jan	
4/12/2008		DOW "The Time to be Happy is Now"		
		эст по тысково парру в тем		
2009-2011	49	District Representative	Kimberly P	Al-Anews Feb 2009
		Alternate	Cyra S	
		Treasurer	Andrea N	
5/1/2010			AnneMarie	
		Secretary	Liz C	
10/1/2009			Patti C	
		Public Information Liaison(AISL)	Andy M	
		AIS Secretary	Vanessa H	
		Alateen	Chuck D/ Barbar	ra M
3/1/2010			Laurie L	
		Evenings	Linda P	
		Archives	Cheryl	
		Al-Anews	Justin	
2/1/2009		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Dorothy	
3/1/2011			Missie	
		District Alateen Process Person	Barbara M	
3/1/2010		Group Records	Kim K	
3/1/2010		p		
		Information Line	Barbara C	
2/1/2009		Information Line	Barbara C	
		Institutions	Teri D	

2/1/2000			Ann Q	
2/1/2009		Speakers List	Darlene C	
E/1/2000		Speakers List		
5/1/2009			Judy M	
4/1/2010		W 1 00	Beverly P	
		Web Site	Shelly F	
		When & Where	Brenda S	
6/20/2009		DOW "Al-Anon Cafe"		
4/10/2010		DOW "Finding Joy in the Journey"		
3/26/2011		DOW "Spring into the Steps, Getting Back to the Basics"		
2010		D7 Hosted NFA Convention		
2012-2014	52	District Representative	Andy M	
7/1/2012	- JZ	District Representative	Ana DQ	
7/1/2012			Andy M	
77172013		Alternate	Ana DQ	
0/4/0040		Alternate		
9/1/2012			Melanie B	
12/1/2013			Matt J	
		Treasurer	Chris W	
		Secretary	Karen N	
			Kathy S	
		AISL	Matt J	
9/1/2012			Ginny B	
		AIS Secretary	Haleh	
		Alateen	Rene E	
		District Alateen Process Person	Laurie L	
6/1/2012		Archives	Dorte	
3/1/2013			Heather D	
		Al-Anews	Beth	
6/1/2014		Alcoholics Anonymous Liaison	Taffey	
		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Missie	
2/1/2014			Dennis	
22011		Group Records	Fran T	
7/1/2013		Group Necords	Bonnie S	
771/2013		Information Line	Gail G	
		Institutions	Mike M	
0/4/0044		Literature Distribution Center	Beth M	
2/1/2014			Tim J	
3/1/2012		Public Information	Brian J	
6/1/2012			Joe M	
8/1/2013			Maryellen	
		Speakers List	Faye	
		Web Site	Rick C	
			Kathy R	
		When & Where	Janice R	
3/1/2013			Mike L	
3/24/2012		DOW "Ready Set Travel"		
3/9/2013		DOW "Working the Program Using the Al-Anon Tools"		
3/22/2014		DOW "Springtime is fun time in Al-Anon"		
2015-2017	55	District Representative	Kathy S	
		Alternate	Beth M	
		Treasurer	Kathy R	
		Secretary	Melissa S	
		occiotal y		
		Dublic Information Linican/AISL)	Kimberly S	
		Public Information Liaison(AISL)	Elizabeth W	
		AIS Secretary	Jean F	
		Alateen	Donna S	
		Alcoholics Anonymous Liaison	Rick C	
		Archives	Heather D	
		Al-Anews	Jan R	
		Cooperating with the Professional Community	Dennis M	
		District Alateen Process Person	Kathy J	
		Group Records	Shelly F	

	Information Line	Walt P/ Muriel	
6/1/2015	Institutions	Ann Q	
	Literature Distribution Center	Colleen H	
	Public Information	Mike L	
6/1/2015		Dominique	
	Speakers List	Brad S	
	Web Site	Chris W	
	When & Where	Susan C	
4/25?2015	DOW "Bloom Where you are Planted"		